Cargil

Crop Nutrition

May 25, 2004

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Attn: Mr. Jim Pennington

2600 Blair Stone Road

Mail Stop 5505

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re: Applicat(ign for transfer of Air Permit . /
~ ’ ) " .
Dear Mr. Pennington, tuaf&-’wo ‘4 \O@OO L{-g 00 t

Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. has transferred certain assets to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC and both
companies now wish to transfer all existing permits. Enclosed is a completed Form 62-
1.201(1) and Form 62-620.910(7) transferring each permit from Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. to
Cargill Fertilizer, LLC.

Pursuant to 62-620.340(2)(b), this letter also constitutes an agreement between Cargill
Fertilizer, Inc. and Cargill Fertilizer, LLC for a transfer of permit responsibility, coverage
and lLiability from Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC effective 30 days upon
receipt of this letter.

Please contact David Jellerson at 813-671-6297 or Ms. Dee Hurst at 671-6163 if you
have any questions or need any additional information regarding this transfer.

CARGILL FERTILIZER, INC. CARGILL FERTILIZER, LLC
By: %’V&-%pm By: %,,,5%%
Print Name: E. O. “Ozzie” Morris Print Name: E. O. “Qzzie” Morris
Title: Vice President Title: Vice President
8813 Highway 41 South Tel 813-677-9111

Riverview, FL 33569
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'CERTIFIED MAIL: 7002 2030 0000 6693 8394 RE CE1l VED

MAY 2.8 2004

Date: May 25, 2004 BUREAU OF AR REGULATION

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

‘Attn: Mr. Jim Pennington ‘
2600 Blair Stone Road

Mail Stop 5505

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re:  Air Permits
Dear Mr. Pennington:

Please be advised that Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. will transfer ownership of certain assets to
Cargill Fertilizer, LLC effective as of May 31, 2004.  Enclosed is a list of air permits
along with completed Application for Transfer of Permit (DEP 62-1.201(1)) and
Application for Transfer of Air Permit (DEP 62-210.900(7)) for each permit. The
appropriate written agreement in letterform is also attached.

A check in the amount of $50 is enclosed to cover the processing fee for each permit.
Please feel free to contact David B. Jellerson, Environmental Manager at 813-671-6297
or Ms. Dee Hurst at 813-671-6163 should you have any questions or require additional
information.

Sincerely,

%, 9-Mlnee

E.O. “Ozzie” Morris
Vice President

Enclosures:
Air Permit List
(13) Application for Transfer of Permit DEP 62-1.201(1)
(13) Application for Transfer of Air Permit DEP 62-210.900(7)

8813 Highway 41 South Tel 813-677-9111
Riverview, FL 33569



Department of Environmental Protection
Air Permits
e Viihes v o PermitiiVpe st et S e
1 |0570008-040-AV  |Riverview Air- Title V - Operation  |or-c 8778 ©21:201(1) and 62
2 [1050046-016-AV  |Bartow Air- Title V - Operation | pe-c 77 621.201(1) and 62-
. . \ DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
3 [1050048-003-AV Mulberry Air - Title V - Operation 210.900(7)
. . . DEPF 62-1.201(1 d 62-
4 |1050053-012-AV  |Green Bay Air - Title V - Operation |5 510 (1)an
5 |0570008-030-AC  |Riverview Air Construction 200000y 20N and 62
0570008-036-AC; o . . DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
6 PSD-FL-315 Riverview Air Construction 210.900(7)
. . . . DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
7 |0570008-043-AC Rlverylew Air Construction 210.900(7)
0570008-044-AC, L . . . |DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
8 PSD-FL-336 Riverview Air Construction 210.900(7)
. . DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
9 |1050046-015-AC Bartow Air Construction - 210.900(7)
. . DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
10 [1050046-017-AC Bartow Air Construction 210.900(7) -
11 |1050053-034-AC  |Green Bay Air Construction Dro.c00my o2 1201 Bnd B2
. . DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-
12 |1050053-035-AC Green Bay Air Construction 210.900(7)
13 |1050252-004-A0  |South Ft. Meade Air Operation D qooe 62-1:201(1) and 62
, .900(7)
1 of 1 Current as of 5/26/2004




Department of
Environmental Protection

Northwest District .
Jeb Bush 160 Government Center Colleen Castille
Governor ' Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794 Secretary

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF PERMIT
Permit No._ 1050048-003-AV Date Issued  12/13/99 Date Expires___12/13/2004

NOTIFICATION OF SALE OR LEGAL TRANSFER

Source Name:___ Cargill Mulberry Facility County:_ Polk

Source Location:__ 4000 Hwy 60 East City:__Mulberry.
Permittee Name:___ Cargill Fertilizer, Inc./E.O. “Ozzie” Morris Title: Vice President
Mailing Address: 8813 U.S. Highway 41 South

Riverview, FL 33569

The undersigned hereby notifies the department of the sale or legal transfer of this pollution source. He further agrees to assign his rights as
permittee to the applicant in the event the department agrees to the transfer of permit.

Sworn to and subscribed before me at //éktwllff

L4
County, ;/-0& % s Vice President

\\“\l"l""",/

W 4, Tl
this 2D Gl day of ”%q‘/ i 9, ..@}\;.tée\_‘?.M,',Hﬂfg?”&; «{Z?.éj /eoff

S UWSSION e
. S oM &,
S77. RS &%“\bergo’ X

b,
. D%
Notary Public, ) '%g% ° :
My Commission expires: A é @o ek

Source Name: Cargill Mulberry Facilility 2f\¢ e St sl 'o§Q$

Signature of Permi

o

Appli 3 . . « s ’// ’005.'0....- N
pplicant Name: Cargill Fertilizer, LLC / E.O. “Ozzie Mor%[/p STATE 0_‘\\\

MW
Mailing Address: 8813 Highway 41 South, Riverview, FL 33569-4865

Telephone (813 ) 671-6158

Project Engineer: Name:__ David B. Jellerson, P.E.

Mailing Address:__ 8813 Highway 41 South

Riverview, FL 33569-4865 Telephone (_813_) 671-6297

The undersigned hereby notifies the department of his having acquired title to this pollution source. He further states that he has examined the
application and documents submitted by the current permittee the basis on which Permit No. 1050048-003-AV

was issued by the department, and states that they accurately and completely describe the permitted activity or project. He further states that he
is familiar with the permit, agrees to comply with its terms and conditions, and agrees to assume the rights and liabilities contained therein. He
also agrees to promptly notify the department,of any future change in ownership of, responsibility for, the permitted activity prgject.

Sworn to and subscribed before me at / //J'bm(/l 74
County, }Z& dl
this {f day of /’{441/ dﬁzw/D

ate: ..
\\\\\umivlm”

. / QRS (/
771 W et Ay,

Signature of Kppfica!

s/

Nptary Pyblic S, et NSSIoy e, 2,
My Commission expires: [ A é .’;QQ\:'\:‘(\W 20/6"'%:'.. ";’
*Attach letter of authorization if other than owner or corporateBfficér= cg?\ ‘J% A E_
DEP FORM 62-1.201(1) Effective November 30, 1982 =*: @0 7 IX 5
=z #DD12538 ST
2’,0{\7 .'-' Songed > .'.§ \\s

5 .’?{Famms\rg‘f’f-;@\e“

7, (/5 ey EO\\\\\

NgtlC. STRY
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resources Management

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AIR PERMIT

‘}ﬁ Title V Permit No.*: 1050048-003-AV.

[] Non-Title V Permit No(s).:

Notification of Sale or Legal Transfer

Facility Owner/Company Name (4s Currently Permitted): Facility ID No.:
Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. 1050048

Site Name: County:

Cargill Mulberry Facility Polk

Street Address or Other Locator:

4000 SR 60 East

City: Zip Code:
Mulberry 33860

I, the undersigned, hereby notify the department of the sale or legal transfer of the facility listed above. Under its
current air permit(s), I am the owner or authorized representative of the non-Title V source or the responsible official
of the Title V source addressed in this application, whichever is applicable.

C.0. /floni

Name: E. O. “Ozzie” Morris

Title: Vice President Date: _ J=/ agéé'/

(Signature)

STATE OF FLOR
COUNTY OF / /3
/4
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 425 ~  dayof /‘{ﬁ"/ 20 ﬂf/.

[4
gy, .
\\\\\ N /// A
Sheeetal Ay, 7. |
+ NWSSION coee ’/,,’ (Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida)

N

-~ °OQ (]
QY _qber SN

SOEAJCI

%

(NOTARY SE

3 h\: . - .
- > K 2. o =
Sxi 9 ouo ’g’w':*%/%é/ﬁ A @/
E:%.', 4DD195386 S Z(Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
< /\'o B : S =~
R/ .ﬂ' /) Eoﬂded“\‘\\ '-. QQ\S
Personally Known 'Z”//@* "/?y.f@ it s8d Identification

* Title V Sources Only: Attach a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and
liability between the current and new permittee. If there is a change in designated representative at an Acid Rain source, submit
a copy of the Certificate of Representation submitted to EPA pursuant to 40 CFR 72, subpart B. A Statement of Compliance
(DEP Form 62-213.900(7)) covering the portion of the calendar year up to the date of transfer of responsibility shall be
submitted to the Department after the date of transfer, as required by Rule 62-213.440(3)(a)2.b., F.A.C.

DEP Form No. 62-210.900(7)
Effective: 04/16/01 1




Notification of New Ownership

New Facility Owner/Company Name:
Cargill Fertilizer, LLC

New Site Name: County:
Mulberry Facility Polk

I, the undersigned, am or will be the new owner or authorized representative* of the non-Title V source or the new
responsible official of the Title V source addressed in this application, whichever is applicable. I further state that I
have examined the application and documents submitted by the current permittee, the basis on which the above listed
permit(s) was/were issued by the Department, and state that they accurately and completely describe the permitted
facility. I further state that I am familiar with the permit(s), agree to comply with its/their terms and conditions, and
agree to assume the rights and liabilities contained therein. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed
after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this application are true, accurate and complete. I also agree to
promptly notify the Department of any future change in ownership of, or responsibility for, the permitted facility.

U2 Mline

Name:_E.O. “Ozzie” Morris

Title: Vice President Date: J(/L{% y

Mailing Address: 8813 Highway 41 South

(Signature)

City: Riverview Zip Code: 33569-4865

Telephone No: 813-671-6158 Fax No.: 813-671-6149

Effective Date of Sale or Legal Transfer: 5/31/04
(If not yet known, leave blank. Once known, date must be provided to the Department to process a change of
ownership administrative permit correction in accordance with Rule 62-210.360, F.A.C.)

STATE OF FLORIDRA
COUNTY OF y

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 25 day of /%‘/ 202¢.

\“\uumu,,,, 2 é d/
\\\\ y&e\\a H(//@ /’// % Yz

D
\\\‘\ - \N\SS’ONé\ ’JSzgnature of Notary Public — State of Florida)
worary sead) eeaiy, 250
Sxi & oow v 5*M&5/
Z2%  uDDiossss &< @Vame of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)
% /\' S8F
4 s 2 nded 1 o o

Personally Known % _,oé :}ﬁ‘? éﬁ@ Identification
T lc, smi% N\

"y
g
Type of Identification Produced P

* Attach letter of authorization if other than owner or corporate officer.

DEP Form No. 62-210.900(7)
Effective: 04/16/01 2




Mitchell, Bruce

From: _ Debbie_Waters@cargill.com

Sent: Tuesday, July 27, 2004 9:08 AM

To: Mitchell, Bruce; Pennington, Jim; Vielhauer, Trina

Cc: . Taylor_Abel@cargill.com; Dean_Ahrens@cargill.com; Dee_Hurst@cargill.com;

David_B_Jellerson@cargill.com; Ozzie_Morris@cargill.com; James_Voyles@cargill.com;
Debbie_Waters@cargill.com
Subject: Transfer of Cargill Fertilizer Air Permits

Ms. Vielhauer,

Cargill Fertilizer has received your letter dated June 19, 2004 regarding additional
information needed for the transfer of Title V and air construction permits for our
facilities. However, we did not receive the letter until July 22, 2004. The information
you requested regarding the demonstration of Mr. Ozzie Morris as responsible official and
documentation regarding the liability of the new corporation has been prepared and is
being mailed to your office today.

I tried unsuccessfully to reach you yesterday by phone to get clarification on your
request for a Statement of Compliance to be submitted for the time period of January 1,
2004 through May 31, 2004. Is this the same Statement of Compliance report that is
required by Title V permits annually on March 1? Please clarify why this is being
requested at this time and to whom it should be submitted. The Statement of Compliance is
a detailed review and accounting of all Title V requirements and preparation of this
report will require additional time. You had indicated in your letter that it was- to be
submitted by close of business July 27, 2004. Given the delay in receipt of your letter,
Cargill is requesting an additional 30 days to prepare this report for our Riverview,
Green Bay, Bartow and Mulberry facilities.

Thank you for your help in clarifying this request. If you have any questions please
contact me. :

Debra R. Waters )
Environmental Superintendent
Cargill Fertilizer, LLC

PO Box 9002

Bartow, FL 33831

(863) 534-9615 office

(863) 559-1071 mobile



W T
Cargill
Fertilizer, LL.C
AIRBORNE EXPRESS: 575 k51 k931

July 27, 2004

Trin% L. Vielhauer, Chief | R E C Eg v E D

Bureau of Air Regulation

R

‘Department of Environmental Protection _ ’ JUL 28 2004

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL.  32399-2400 BUREAU OF AIR REGUL ATION

Subject:  Application(s) for Transfer of Air Permits _
Air Construction and Title V Permits

Dear Ms. Vielhauer:

We are in receipt of your letter dated June 19, 2004, with regard to the subject permit transfers.
As-for item (1) the request for proof that Edgar O. Morris is the Responsibie Official (R.O.) for
both corporations, enclosed are statements of the Assistant Secretary of Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. /
Cardgill Fertilizer, LLC indicating that Mr. Morris was elected Vice President of both companies.

On January 8, 2004, a request [DEP Form No. 62-213.900(8)] to change the Responsible Official
on the Riverview Facility Title V Permit from Don Clark to E.O. (Ozzie) Morris or in his absence,
David B. Jellerson, was submitted to your Mr. Johathan Holtom, (copy enclosed).

As for item (2), documentation is also enclosed which indicates that the liability goes with the-
assets for each facility. It is hoped these documents, along with the e-mail this date from our
Ms. Debbie Waters requesting clarification and an extension of 30 days to prepare the
Statements of Compliance will provide you with necessary information.

Very truly yours,

A lot—

Adelia M. (Dee) Hurst
Administrative Assistant
Environmental Department

Enclosures
/dh
“x.c.  O.Morris
D. Jellerson
D. Waters
T. Abel

8813 Highway 41 South Phone: 813-671-6163
Riverview, FL 33569-4865 Fax: 813-671-6149

T



Cargill Fertilizer, Inc.
8813 Highway 41 South
Riverview, FL 33569

I hereby certify that I am Assistant Secretary of Cargill Fertilizer, Inc., a corporation
formed under the laws of the State of Delaware; that as such Assistant Secretary, I have custody
of certain of the books and records of said Corporation; and

I further certify that Edgar O. Morris was elected Vice President of Cargill Fertilizer, Inc.
on March 1, 1999, which title he currently holds.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEA rgill Fertilizer, Inc. this 26" day of July,
2004.

w/y%

(ASSIStant Secretary

66784




Cargill Fertilizer, LLC
15407 McGinty Road West
Wayzata, MN 55391

I hereby certify that I am ‘Assistant Secretary of Cargill Fertilizer, LLC, a limited liability
company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware; that as such Assistant Secretary, I have
custody of certain of the books and records of said Company; and

I further certify that Edgar O Morris was elected Vice President of Carglll Fertilizer,
LLC on May 20, 2004, which title he currently holds.

WITNESS MY HAND this 26™ day of Ju M

A istant” Secretary

66783




- CONTRIBUTION, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRIBUTION, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this
“Agreement”) is made and entered into as of May 31, 2004, by and between Cargill Fertilizer,
Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Assignor”), and Cargill Fertilizer, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Assignee”).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the member interests ofAssigﬁeé; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement is being executed and delivered in order to effect Assi gnor’s
capital contribution to Assignee in the form of a transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor’s
interests in the Cargill Fertilizer Assets (as defined below) and the assumption by Assignee of
the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities (as defined below).

'NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Definitions. For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms shall have the
meaning set forth below:

(a) “Cargill Fertilizer Assets” means, collectively, all tangible and intangible
assets, properties, rights and interests primarily owned or used or held for use in the Cargill
Phosphate Production Businesses (as defined below) as of the date hereof, including but not
limited to the items set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

- (b) “Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities” means, collectively, all of
Assignor’s liabilities and obligations primarily related to the Cargill Fertilizer Assets or primarily
related to any business or assets formerly owned or operated by or used primarily in the Carglll
: Phosphate Production Businesses (as defined be]ow) as of the date hereof.

© “Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses” means, collectively, the
processing, production, storage, transportation, distribution, marketing and sale of phosphate,
phosphate-related products by Assignor. For clarity, excluded from this definition are the
businesses comprising Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distribution business, the Cargill Retail Fertilizer
Businesses and all other business units of Assignor or Parent not related to the fertilizer
businesses owned and operated by Assignor, Parent or its subsidiaries.

(d) “Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses™ means fertilizer farm centers and
similar retail fertilizer stores and locations owned or operated by Parent or Assignor, its
subsidiaries or a jointly owned enterprise anywhere in the world whose primary business is to
market and sell fertilizer, seed and/or agricultural chemicals to end users.

(e) “Parent” means Cargill, Incorporated, the corporate parent of Cargill
Fertilizer, Inc. '

2. Contribution of Assets. Assignor does hereby transfer, convey, and assign or
cause to be transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee, all of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in and to the Cargill Fertilizer Assets.




3. Excluded Assets. Other than as specifically set forth in Section 2 hereof,
Assignor shall not convey, assign or transfer to Assignee and nothing contained in this
Agreement shall be construed as a transfer, conveyance or assignment by Assignee of, any
tangible or intangible assets, properties, rights or interests owned, used or held for usein (A)) the
Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses or (B) any of Assignor’s or any affiliate of Assignor’s other

business units, including but not limited to Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distribution business, that are
not part of the Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses.

4, Assumption of Liabilities. Assignor does hereby contribute, transfer and assign to
Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in, to and under
the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities of Assignor, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing
assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to pay or perform in accordance with theirterms or
otherwise satisfy Assignor’s obligations or commitments under the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities.

5. Excluded Liabilities. Other than as specifically set forth in Section 4 hereof,

Assignor shall retain, and Assignee shall not assume, and nothing contained in this Agreem ent

shall be construed as an assumption by Assignee of, any liabilities, obligations or undertakings of
Assignor related to the Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses or any of Cargill’s or any affiliate of

Cargill’s business units, including but not limited to Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distribution business,
that are not part of Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses.

6. Govemning Law. The intemal law, without regard to conflicts of laws principles,
of the State of Delaware will govern all questions concerning the construction, validity and

interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this
Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank; signature pagefbllows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly
executed and delivered as of the date first stated above.

(349841)

CARGILL FERTILIZER, INC.

By - CAN . F5ep) /] £

Its Vo Fres il s
CARGILL FERTILIZER, LLC

- o i
By T Ol LT TG
Its  V, frescctor— :

Signature Page 1o Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Bill of Sale



Schedule 1
Description of Cargill Fertilizer Assets

cash and cash equivalents;

- accounts receivable;

credits and prepaid expenses;

product and matenial inventories;

land and land improvements;

mineral reserves

property, plant and equipment;

Texas and Florida sulfur marine and terminaling assets;

warehouses, warehouses leases and warehousing arrangements;

rolling stock;

railcars;

leasehold interests; A
all contracts relating to the operation of the Cargill U.S. Fertilizer Distribution Business,

inchiding without limitation those for the purchase of raw materials, and the sale of
fertilizer and feed products; '

all contracts or agreements relating to the acquisition or divestiture of any assets or

- businesses acquired from or sold to third parties; '

contractual rights, claims and causes of action including, without limitation, warranties
and indemnities, guarantees and similar rights;

intellectual property

licenses;

computer hardware and software;

furniture, furnishings and fixtures;

operating permits and environmental permits;

labor and collective bargaining agreements;

information, reports, files, electronic documents, and corporate and ﬁnanmal records; and
other material assets primarily owned and used by Assignor in the operation of the
Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses which may not be generally described above.

For purposes of clarity, the Cargill Fertilizer Assets express.]'y do not include (1) assets

owned by or licensed to Assignor or its affiliates which may be made available to, or shared
with, the Cargiil U.S. Phosphate Production Business but which are not primarily owned or
used or held for use by the Cargill Phosphate Production Business; or (2) equity interests
owned by CFlin Sinochem Cargill Fertilizers Co., Ltd.; Yunnan Three Clrcles Smochern
Cargill Fertilizers Co., Ltd ; or Big Bend Transfer Co,, Ltd

\



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road : Colleen M. Castille
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 27, 2004
CERTIFIED MAIL — Return Receipt Requested

Mr. E. O. “Ozzie” Morris

Vice President

Cargill Fertilizer, Inc./Cargill Fertilizer, LLC
8813 Highway 41 South

Riverview, Florida 33569

Dear Mr. Morris:

RE: Application(s) for Transfer of Air Permits
Air Construction, Operation and Title V Permits

We received your applications for “Transfer of Permits” and “Transfer of ‘Air Permits” on May 28, 2004, that
included air construction, operation and Title V permits for different facilities and locations. On July 28, 2004, we
received some additional information regarding the request. Based on Rules 62-4.120(2) & (3), Florida
Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.), the Department’s Bureau of Air Regulation will need additional information in order
to process the applications. Pursuant to Rule 62-210.300(7)(a), F.A.C., Transfer of Air Permits, the following
additional information must be submitted before processing of the applications will resume:

1. In the document labeled “CONTRIBUTIONS, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT”,
specifically paragraph 1.(c), 2™ sentence, and for clarity purposes, please explain what activities are “excluded”. Do
any of these businesses hold any Departmental permits; if so, please explain. -

2. A Statement of Compliance for each affected Title V facility, signed by the R.O., should have been submitted by
no later than July 27, 2004, close of business; and, each Statement of Compliance must cover the timeframe of
January 1 through May 31, 2004. Please provide a copy of each Statement of Compliance.

If there are any questions, please call Bruce Mitchell at 850/413-9198 or write to me at the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

/Ztuu\éF \/liQhalU/b

Trina L. Vielhauer
Chief
Bureau of Air Regulation

TLV/rbm
~ Enclosure

cc: Gerald Kissel, P.E., DEP-SWD
Alice Harman, P.E., HCEPC
Jim Pennington, P.E., DEP-BAR
Pat Comer, Esq., FDEP

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycied paper.



CONTRIBUTION, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRIBUT]ON, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this
“Agreement’) is made and entered into as of May 31, 2004, by and between Cargill Fertilizer,

“Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Assignor”), and Cargill Fertilizer, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“Assignee”).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the member interests of Assignee; and

“WHEREAS, this Agreement is being executed and delivered in order to effect Assignor’s
capital contribution to Assignee in the form of a transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor’s

interests in the Cargill Fertilizer Assets (as defined below) and the assumption by Assignee of
the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Definitions. For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms shall have the
meaning set forth below:

() “Cargill Fertilizer Assets” means, collectively, all tangible and intangible
assets, properties, rights and interests primarily owned or used or held for use in the Cargill
Phosphate Production Businesses (as defined below) as of the date hereof, mcludma but not
limited to the items set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

(b)  “Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities” means, collectively, all of
Assignor’s liabilities and obligations primarily related to the Cargill Fertilizer Assets or primarily
related to any business or assets formerly owned or operated by or used primnarily in the Carglll
Phosphate Production Businesses (as defmed below) as of the date hereof.

(©) “Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses” means, collectively, the
processing, production, storage, transportation, distribution, marketing and sale of phosphate,
phosphate-related products by Assignor. For clarity, excluded from this definition are the -
businesses comprising Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distribution business, the Cargill Retail Fertilizer
Businesses and all other business units of Assignor or Parent not related to the fertilizer
businesses owned and operated by Assignor, Parent or its subsidianes.

(d) “Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses” means fertilizer farm centers and
similar retail fertilizer stores and locations owned or operated by Parent or Assignor, its
subsidiaries or a jointly owned enterprise anywhere in the world whose primary business is to
market and sell fertilizer, seed and/or agricultural chemicals to end users.

(e) “Parent” means Cargill, Incorporated, the corporate parent of Cargill
Fertilizer, Inc. a

2. Contrnibution of Assets. Assignor does hereby transfer, convey, and assign or
cause to be transferred, conveyed and assigned to Assignee, all of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in and to the Cargill Fertilizer Assets.




3. Excluded Assets. Other-than as specifically set forth in Section 2 hereof,
Assignor shall not convey, assign or transfer to Assignee and nothing contained in this
Agreement shall be construed as a transfer, conveyance or assignment by Assignee of, any
tangible or intangible assets, properties, nights or interests owned, used or held for usein (A) the
Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses or (B) any of Assignor’s or any affihiate of Assignor’s other

business units, including but not limited to Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distnbution business, that are
not part of the Cargil] Phosphate Production Businesses.

4, Assumption of Liabilities. Assignor does hereby contribute, transfer and assign to
Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in, to and under
the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities of Assignor, and Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing
assignment and hereby assumes and agrees to pay or perform in accordance with theirterms or
otherwise satisfy Assignor’s obligations or commitments under the Cargill Fertilizer Liabilities.

5. Excluded Liabilities. Other than as specifically set forth in Section 4 hereof,
Assignor shall retain, and Assignee shall not assume, and nothing contained in this Agreement
shall be construed as an assumption by Assignee of, any liabilities, obligations or undertakings of
Assignor related to the Cargill Retail Fertilizer Businesses or any of Cargill’s or any affiliate of

Cargill’s business units, including but not limited to Parent’s U.S. fertilizer distribution business,
that are not part of Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses.

6. Governing Law. The internal law, without regard to conflicts of laws principles,
of the State of Delaware will govern all questions concerning the construction, validity and

interpretation of this Agreement and the performance of the obligations imposed by this
Agreement.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank; signature page follows]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly
executed and-delivered as of the date first stated above.

CARGILL FERTILIZER, INC.

By i FTigd i~

Its Vo e iomlp
CARGILL FERTILIZER, LLC

—— » e
TOEW T EETS

By <7< —
Its V, (7es cotora—

(349841)

Signature Page to Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Bill of Sale



Schedule 1
Description of Cargill Fertilizer Assets

¢ cash and cash equivalents;

e accounts receivable;

o credits and prepaid expenses;

» product and matenial inventones;

e land and land improvements;

¢ mineral reserves

e property, plant and equipment;

o Texas and Flonda sulfur manne and terminaling assets;

* warehouses, warehouses leases and warehousing arrangements;
e rolling stock;

e raijlcars;

o leasehold interests;

e all contracts relating to the operation of the Cargill U.S. Fertilizer Distribution Businiess,

including without limitation those for the purchase of raw materials, and the sale of
fertilizer and feed products;

« all contracts or agreements relating to the acquisition or divestiture of any assets or
businesses acquired from or sold to third parties;

e contractual rights, claims and causes of action including, without hmltatlon warranties
and indemnities, guarantees and similar rights;

e intellectual p'ropeny

e licenses;

e computer hardware and software;

e fumniture, furnishings and fixtures;

e operating permits and environmental permits;

e labor and collective bargaining agreements;

« information, reports, files, electronic documents, and corporate and financial records; and

o other material assets primarily owned and used by Assignor in the operation of the
Cargill Phosphate Production Businesses which may not be generally described abowve.

For purposes of clarity, the Cargill Fertilizer Assets expressly do not include (1) assets
owned by or licensed to Assignor or its affiliates which may be made available to, or shared
with, the Cargill U.S. Phosphate Production Business but which are not primarily owned or
used or held for use by the Cargill Phosphate Production Business; or (2) equity interests
owned by CFlin Sinochem Cargill Fertilizers Co., Ltd.; Yunnan Three Circles Smochern
Cargill Fertilizers Co., Ltd.; or Big Bend Transfer Co., Ltd..
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- FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
100 NORTH TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2700

TAMPA, FL 33602-5810
P.Q. BOX 3391

TAMPA, FL 33601-3391
TELEPHONE: 813.229.2300
FACSIMILE: 813.221.4210
WWW.FOLEY.COM

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Total # of Pages 24 (including thls page)

_TO: . o : PHONE #: FAX #:
Bruce Mitchell _
Dcpartment of Environmental Protection |

850-413-9198 ¥sB-%4/- 4533

From: Margo T Valenti, Paralegal
Email Address : nlvalenti@folcy.coﬁl
‘Sender’s Direct Dial :  813.225.4110 |
Date: September 28, 2004
Client/Matter No : 024139-0116
UserID No: 2582

MESSAGE:

Attached please find a Statement of Compliance — Title V Source for each facility. If you have
any questions or need additional information, pleasc do not hesitate to give me a call.

If there are any problems with this transmission or if you have not
received all of the pages, please call 813.229.2300.

Operalor; ' T Time Sent: " ""Retum Originai To:
Margo T. Valenti

CONF'DENTIALTW NOTICE: THE INFORMATlON . VL 4
USE GNAT! RE F _NAMED AB MAY AN RNEY-CLIENT

COMMUNIGAT!ON AND AS SUC NFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED
RECIPIENT OR ANY AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIBIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU
HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW, DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE
IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY
TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

XXX XX XA Cover Page 1 of 1  FOLEY &LARDNERLLP-
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|
CARGILL
FERTILIZEH INC.

Pd Box 8002 » Bartow, Florda S3831 « Telophons $41-634-9610 « FAX 863-534-8680

|
August 26, 2004 | Certfied Mail 7099 3220 0007 3016 8963

Florida Deparnnelm of Environmental Protection
Southwest Duztrlc# Office

Alr Program [

3804 Coconut Pajm Drive

Tamps. Fl. 3361 9

To Whom !tMay‘

RE:  Statement of Compliance far Transfer of Title V and Alr Construction Permits
Cargill Farilizer, LLC
Bartow and Mulbeny Facililies

Enclesed please find Statement of Compliance reparts for Cargill Fertlizer's Bartow (Permit No.
1050046) and Mdlbemy (Permit No, 1050048) facilities forthe time period from Januzry 1, 2004
through Mary 31, 2004. These reparts also econstifute compliance with Appendix TV-1, THe V -
Conditions for tha submittal of a seml-annual menitoring report for these faclifies. The reports are
being submitted ds part of the requested information far the transfer of the referericed permits
from Cargifl Fenﬁlzer Inc. {o Cargill Fertilizer, LLC.

If you have any questions concerning these reports please call me at (863) 534-9815.

Sincerely,

QU&LH& [Datera

Debra R. Waters |
Environmental Superintengent

ce: David Jellersan - Cargil
Carey Macconmnel - Cargil
us Enwronmg;tal Protection Agency — Region 4, All’ Pesticides & Toxics
Management Division, Air & EPCRA Enforcement Seetion, 61 Forsyth St
Atiants, GA 30303 CERTIFIED MAIL: 7089 3220 0007 3016 5960
Files 6004-0‘( M60-02-06

vty ed pprs
G@/Tp 3Fovd f HQIAvd 1334 TIIDAD P836PEIEIS IT:vT $@8Z/vZT/8
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KEASON FOR SUBMISSION (Check one to indicate why this scatement of compliance is being snbmitted)

BEST AVAILASLE COFY
|

MR VAU AL

Department of
Env:ronmental Protection

1 Division of Air Resource Management

I&TATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE - TITLE V SOURCE

D) Agmwal mqmr{mm % Traosfer of Permit O Permanent Facility Shutdown
T REPORTING PERIOD* REPORT DEADLINE™
]
Japyary | throngh May 31 of 2004 _ (year) Au 004

*The statement of colppliance must cover all conditions that wers in effect during the indicated reporting period,
inclnding any conditions that were addad, deleted, or Changed through penmit revision,
**See Rule 62-213.440(3)(a)2., FA.C.

Facility Owne/Comp iname:_Ca_réLP_er.dﬁw_ :
Site Naroe: Mulberre Bucilite Faciliry T No. 1050048 Couaty: Polk

|
COMPLIANCE STATEMENT (Check only one of the folirwing tiree aptions)

——

A. This facility was in cesmpléapce with all terms and couditians of the Title V' Air Operation Permit and, if
appliceble, the Acid Rain Part, md there were no reportable incidents of deviations fom applicable
requirements aPsommd with any malfanction or breakdown of process, fiel bumning or emiseion countrol

eqmpmeut, or :pomtormg systerns Juring the reparting period jdandified above.

. This faedlity was in corgplisnce With al terms and conditions of fhe Tirle V' Air Operation Permit and, i
apphable, the' Acid Rain Part; however, thare Were one or more repartable incidemis of devigions from
applicable reqiirements agseciated with malfimerions or breakdowns of process, fuel buming or emission
conrol equipmz, ar monitaring systems during tie reporting peviod idennified abave, which were reported
to the Depmimént, For each incident of deviztion, the following mformation is included:

1. Date of report previously submitted identi¥ying the msident of deviation.

2. Descuption of the incident

C. This facility was in coxmpliance with all serms and conditions of the Tile V' Air Operation Perrnit and, if

spplicable, Acid Rain Part, EXCEPT those identifiad in the pages attached to this report and amy

tepatrable inmidente of devistions frem applicable requirements associated with malfonetians or briakdowns

of pro¢ess, fuel burming or swissica control equipment, or monitaring systems dwing the reporting period

idemtified above, which were reported (0 the Department. For each ftem of noncomplianee, the follawing

information s ipclwied: .

1. Bmissions tmit identification number.

2. Specific germit condifion number (note whether the peamit condiion has been 2dded, deleted, or
changed during cerdfication peziod).

3.  Description of the requirernezd of the pertrit condition

4.  Basis for fhe determination of noncomspliance (for monitored parsmetess, indicate whether monitoring
wa¢ copfikuons, ie., recorded arleast avery 15 minmtes, or imtermitteat).

5. Bepiming and ending da%es of peciods of noncomplance.

6. Identxﬁmhon of the probable causs of noncowpliance and descrption of corractive sction. or
pzevaua.txve measwres Implermepted,

7. Dawsof dl,ny reports previously submitted {dentifying this mcident of noncompliance.

- Far each mdd&x of deviation, as deserfbed in paragraph B. above, the followlng fafuraatdan is meluded:

1. Date of egort previonsly submitted identifying the incidem of deviation.
2, De.mipﬁn? of the incident.

DEP Form No. 62-213 .LOO(T)
Effective: 6-02-02 ! 1

6€8/Z8 Sowd

| MOLMVE ln3s TIIO0 PEIGVESEIB IT:pT vBEC/PL/68
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vl Lo i

STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE - TITLE V SOURCE
|

RESPONSIBLE 6F’FICIAL CERTIFICATION

1, the unodersigned, ]pm a responsible officizl (Title V air pexmrit application or responsible official
notification form on;file with the Departrpent) of the Titls V source for which this document is betns
submitted. With respect 1o all matters other than Acid Rain progrem requirements, I hereby certify,
based on the informgtion and belief formed. after rensonable inquiry, that the statements made and data
contained in this document are e, accurate, and ¢omplete.

Yatnr E-26-~0Y
ignedure of Title | ce Responsible Official)

Name: David B, nglmgp‘ Title: Envirenmental Manager

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE CERTIFICATION (6aly applioable to Acid Rein source)

L the undersigned, an authorized to make this submission on behalf of the owners and operators of the
Acid Rain sowrce or|Acid Rain vnits for which the submission is made. I certify under penalty of law
that I have personally examined, and am familiar with, the statements and information submitted in this
document and all its attachments. Based on my fnquiry of those individuals with primary responsibility
for obtaiming the imformation, ¥ sertify that the statements and information are to the best of my
knowledge aud beligf true, accurate, and complete, [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submritting false staternents and information or omitting required statements and informeation, meluding
the possibility of fing or {raprisonment.

(Signature of. Aﬁﬁquin Sowrce Designated Representative) - (Dete)
|
Name; | Tids;
|
{Note: Attachments, if requived, are created by a responsible official or designated representative, as

appropriate, and should consist of e information specified and o records, Additional
information may ako ba wach{d bty a responsible official ::W dm reprazeniative when
elaboraziom is required for clarity. This report is to be submitted to both the compliance authority (DEP
district or local air program) and the U8, Environmental Protection Agency(EPA) (U.S. EPA Region 4,
Alr and EPCRA Enfoycement Branch, 61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta GA 30303).}

1

:
|
|
|

|
|

|
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(7)
Bffective: 6-02-02 ' 2

8oseg  Fovd © MOLNVE 1M3S TIIDNYO PESEVESESS T1:r1T vBRZ/PT/6B



BEST AVAILABLE LUFY -
210 (VED) 9. 29" 04 14:55/5T. 14:48/N0. 4661814959 P 19

(S| AY)

FROK FOLAY, & JARDVER _ 815-03:4

e XN 4

l

|

| Title V Stateinent of Compliance

f January 1, 2004-May 31, 2004

i Carglll Fertilizer = Mulbetry Facility
; Permit No, 1050048-004-AV

!

| Aftachment 1 of 2
|
Emissions unjt identification number —#3 SAP-002 ,
Specific permit condition numbar - Tide V [l A. 9. (b) No ehange in cartification period.
Descriptien of the requiremenit of the permit condition~ Referances 40 CFR 60.13
requirament for dally span checks for 802 CEM at the Suifurie Acid Plant.
Basis for detérmination of noncompliance — Review of span check records.
Beginning and ending dates of noncompliance — During the peried from January 1, 2004
through May 31, 2004 there were a total of 18 days for which there are no records to indicate
that the span'for the SO2 CEM was verified
6. |danmtification jof probable cause of nongompliance and description of corrective action or
preventative measures implemented — Prabable cause is oversight by the elecician(s)
responsible for performing the test on identified dates, Corrective action includes refresher
fraining of the daily requirement for the electricel department and operations. Refresher
training completed Augus: 26, 2004. :
7. Dates of any Feports previously submitted identifying this Incident of noncompliance — None
t

i

L S

B/ Iowd MOLERE 1M3 0 TIIDWD PBIEPESESE ITivT veezZ/ve/ee
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SH1m UVARNGILL 1AV

|

| 4 .

% Title V Statement of Gampliance

| January 1, 2004-May 31, 2004
Cargill Ferfiliger — Mulberry Facility

I Permit No. 1050048-001-AV

:

l

Attachment 2 of 2

|
Ewussmns unit identification number — D09, Aupditary Process Steam Boiler

8.

88/80 Fovd

. Spacific permit condmon number ~Title V IIi. D. 6. No change in this condition during the
eertdicgtion perio

Deserintion of the requn'ement of the permit condition — Establishes requirement for visual
emission tes{ waiver lefter to be submitted to the DEP ¥ the boiler aperated on fue oil for
<400 hours il the previous 12 months.

Basis for determination of noncompliance = Review of emissions unit records for this
condition. |

Beginning anh ending dates of noncomplianee — Waiver letter should have been submitted in
February 20(14 in order to remain current with the annual requirement.

identification bf probable cause of noncomplianes and description of corrective action or
preventative ineasures implemented - Probable cause is oversight of the requirsment,
Corrective action includes submittal of waiver letter on August 26, 2004 and addition ofﬂ'ns
condifion 40 in-house tickler system far future notifications prior ta due date,

Dates of any reports previousty submitted identfying this incident of neneompliance — None

|
I
I
|
|
i
|

MDLEvE i¥3J TIIDaWD P8S6PESETS TT:pT DPREZ/PZ/B@



OCT. 20. 2004 10:08AM CARGILL INC

o T8
Cargill |
~ Phosphate Production

NO. 600 P 1

Fax Cover Sheet

T B Mdededl

Fom W Nanp  Vilati

Company C»%{,Z 27 0’5’9

Date / Time /0/3_4/07[

Fax fﬁ’?ﬂ/«éj_'_’gg

Fox  oa. 442 - coupl rbest)

Phone  P3p -3/3. 4148

Phane §/3 -679- 'Fé[% (M)

Comments:

e,

Number of pages including this sheet A

M&W/waéwf/'wmww Aen diny

WWQ/L/ Aen. . Fhec ?M‘ J(M{ AaA an ﬂ;:/wm;a,

U Lotdh o ttt, s ik 2L A Call.

If you do not receive all pages faxed or any pages are illegible, please call:

Phone Number :

Fax Number:

Confidentiality nofe: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the
personal and confidential use of the individual(s) or.entity(ies) named above, and may include
material that is privileged and confidential. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
transmittal is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us
immediately by telephone 813-677-9111 and return the original transmittal to us by mail. Thank you.
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Garglll | o
Crop Nutrition : SENT BY FACSIMILE AND CERTIFIED
MAIL: 7002 2410 0003 5281 0740

October 19, 2004

Trina L. Vielhauer, Chief

Bureau of Air Regulation

Department of Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re:  Application(s) for Transfer of Air Permits
Air Construction, Operation and Title V Permits -

Dear Ms. Vielhauer:

In your letter of August 27, 2004, you requested additional information regarding the
CONTRIBUTIONS, ASSIGNMENT, AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”);
in which Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. transferred substantially all of its remaining assets into Cargill
Fertilizer, LLC. You specifically inquired what activities were excluded from the transfer and
whether any of the businesses related to those activities held DEP permuts. :

The businesses or activities that are excluded from the Agreement are first, all Cargill, Inc.,
businesses, such as juice, meet, soybeans, grain, etc., that are not related in any maoner to the
fertilizer business. Additionally, it includes Cargill fertilizer-related businesses outside of .
Florida that distribute and sell fertilizer but that were not part of Cargﬂl Fertilizer, Inc.,
prevmusly

None of the Cargill-fertilizer related businesses outside of Florida that distribute and sell
fertilizer have DEP permits. Some Cargill non-fertilizer businesses, such as juice and beef, have
DEP permits that are in no way related to the current transaction and need not be considered in
the decision to transfer the Cargill Fertilizer, Inc., permits to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC.

Please call Jim Voyles of the Cargill Law Department at 952 742-2589 or me at 813-671-6158 if
you have any additional questions. »

Sincerely,

20 flpmir

EB.O. “Ozzie” Morris
Vice President

Ozzte Morris, Vice Fresidsmt 8813 Highway 41 South © T8/ 813-671-6158
ozie_morris@gargill.com Riverview, FL 33569-4865 Fax 813-671-6149
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Cargill : ; |

. Crop Nutrition | SENT BY FACSIMILE AND CERTIFIED
| | MAIL: 7002 2410 0003 5281 0740
~ October 19,2004 -

/0- 2070 o

T LV'.tha Chief ALY

Tina ielhauer, Chie: : | , '
Bureau of Air Regulation Reec ol HFlhis e
Department of Envu'onmental Protec‘aon ' Cobe LY e
Twin Towers Office Building T S s & e ¥
2600 Blair Stone Road . ' ) oo S Fhode o
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 o : ' : 5

' ' . ')"‘\/V» == "B«m [ S /]/}h
Re:  Application(s) for Transfer of Air Permits R ¢ v;%w

’ : . f/\ N s

Air Construction, Operation and Title V Permits

-

Dear Ms. Vielhauer:

In your letter of Auoust 27, 2004, you requested additional information regarding the

- CONTRIBUTIONS, ASSIGN’MENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (the “Agreement’);
in which Cargill Fertilizer, In¢. transferred substantially all of its remaining assets into Cargill
Fertilizer, LLC. You specifically inquired what activities were excluded from the transfer and
whether any of the businesses related to those activities held DEP permits.

The businesses or activities that are excluded from the Agreement are first, all Cargill, Inc.,
businesses, such as juice, meet, soybeans, grain, eic., that are not related in any maoner to the
fertilizer business. Additionally, it includes Cargill fertilizer-related businesses outside. of
Florida that distribute and sell fertilizer but that were not part of Cargxll Femhzer Inc.,
previously.

None of the Cargill-fertilize_r related businesses outside of Florida that distribute and sell
fertilizer have DEP permits. Some Cargill non-fertilizer businesses, such as juice and beef, have
DEP permits that are 10 no way related to the current transaction and need not be considered in
the decision to transfer the Cargill Fertilizer, Inc., permits to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC.

Please call Jim Voyles of the Cargill Taw Department at 952-742-2589 or me at 813-671-6158 if
you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,

20 [l

- B.O. “Ozzie” Morris
Vice President

Ozzie Morris, Vice Preidsnt 8813 Highway 41 South Tel 813-671-6158
ozzie_marris@cargill.com Riverview, FL 33569-4665 Fax 813-671-6149
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Company Fﬂ &P

Date / Time (%M .

Fx  §50-92/- 9533

Fax

Phone 9

Phone /341G Fa5T,

Comments:

/ot -

Number of pages including this sheet

Qs et /O.&M,e. Sl 4 éfﬁu] 4 Uhe Conindment
O U, Ctigicot s @ZWPMM\W 27
naak o U Conpary U Wwwm (%gﬂw KL
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If you do not receive all pages faxed or any pages are illegible, please call:

Phone Number :

Phavgs

Féx Number:

Confidentialily note: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the
personal and confidential use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above, and may include
material that is privileged and confidential. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
transmittal is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmittal in error, please notify us
immediately by tslephone 813-677-9111 and retum the original transmittal to us by mail. Thank you.
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The First State
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PAGE 1

T, BARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CARGILL FERTILIZER,
LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENYT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"MOSATIC FERTILIZER, LLC', THE YWEBNTY~-EIXTHE DAY OF OCZOBER, A.D.
I . 2004, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M. -

Yot litoHoisare

Harries Smich Windson, Secratary of Stats

3801689 8320 AUTHENTICATION: 3431968

040767535 DATE: 10-25-04
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Dedivered 01:34 Pm/zoa

FILED D1:34 M Y0/25/2004
SRV 00767535 — 3801699 rILE

. CERTIFICATE OF AMENOMENT
OF
Cargilt Fentiizer, (AC

1. The name of the limited feblity compeny is Cargill Fartifizer, LLC,
Z. The Cenificate of Formalion of the [miled igbliity vompany is herely amend2d as

follows:
Artizle 1 of tha Certilicate of Fonmation i3 hareby amended in. ka entirety ta mpad
as foﬂows.

_1.  Thename of the limieq Kabifty campany ks Mosaic Fenizor, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREQF. the ynaersigned has execyted this Cerificate of Amendmant of
Cargill Ferliizer. LLC Mis_29 _ dayof e , 2002

Cargil Ferilizer, Inc.

Corrine D, Ritwrd, Senier Vice Prosident

.
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if you do not receive all pages faxed or any pages are illegible, please call: %a’%

Phene Number : Fax Number:

Confidentiality nate: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the
personal and confidential use of the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above, and may include
material that is privileged and confidential. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
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The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SéCRETARr OF STATE OF THEE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CARGILL FERTILIZER,
LIC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO
"MDSATC FERTILIZER, LLC™, THE TWENTY-FIFIS DAY OF OCIOBER, A.D.
2004, AT 1:34 0°CLOCK ?.M. |

hiﬂzumuub ;1;-1449aﬁ4md«uw- -
Harriet Senith Windsen, Secretary of Stats T

ADTHENTICATION: 3431968
040767535 ‘ DATE: 10-25-04"

3801689 8320
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- CERTIFICATE OF AMENOMENT SRV 040787535 - 3801689 FIre

OF
Cargill Ferilizer, (LG

1. The name of ihe limited feblity compemy is Cargil Fartifizer, LLC.,

2. The Centificate of Fermation of (e [mited Fadllity vompany & hereby amended as
follows:
' Arislo 1 ofthe Cedilicale of Fonwarion Is hereby amended in > entirety to road
25 follows: .
_ 1. The nama of the limiteq Kabitty mm:\any s Mos2ic Femlizer, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREQF . the yndersigned has sxecyled this Cerlificate of amendment of
Cargill Fertiizer. LLC Mhis__25 _ dayof ____ (fole~r— , 2004

e APt

Cangil Ferlilizer, Inc.

Cerrine D, Ricwry, Berier Vice Prasident




